

**DRAFT RESOLUTION TO
APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT #9-22 RIVERSIDE PARK RESTROOM PROJECT
WITH RAY STADLER CONST., CO. INC.**

**SPONSOR: MAYOR MCFARLAND
FROM: FINANCE COMMITTEE**

WHEREAS, a reduction in scope of work is required to meet the City's financial obligations; and,

WHEREAS, the awarded contract price for this project was \$1,154,800.00, Change Order No. 1 will decrease the contract by \$62,260.00 bringing the revised contract price with approved Change Order No. 1 to \$1,092,540.00; and,

WHEREAS, the change order requires a resolution be adopted by the Common Council; and,

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has considered this change order and recommends the adoption of this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN:

Authorizes the proper City Officials to approve Change Order No. 1 to Contract #9-22, Riverside Park Restroom Project with Ray Stadler Const., Co. Inc. in the amount of \$62,260.00 bringing the revised contract price with approved Change Order No. 1 to \$1,092,540.00.

	YES	NO
DAVIS		
LAMPE		
RUETTEN		
BARTZ		
LICHT		
SMITH		
SCHMID		
WETZEL		
ROMLEIN		
MAYOR MCFARLAND		
TOTAL		

ADOPTED February 7, 2023

CITY CLERK

APPROVED February 7, 2023

MAYOR